interest rate environment.

The consolidated entity and the Company are exposed to interest rate risk as they invest and borrow funds at both fixed and floating rates.
Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the consolidated entity and the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.  The consolidated entity
and the Company’s income and operating cash flows are largely independent of changes in market interest rates.

Amcor Group Finance manages the consolidated entity and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk by maintaining an appropriate mix
between fixed and floating rate borrowings, monitoring global interest rates and, where appropriate, hedging interest rate exposure or
borrowings at fixed interest rates through the use of interest rate swaps and forward rate agreements.  Such interest rate swaps have the
effect of converting borrowings from floating rates into fixed rates and vice versa.

The following table summarises the impact of a 1% increase and decrease in the floating interest rate on AUD, Euro and USD denominated
interest bearing financial assets and liabilities upon the financial results of the consolidated entity and the Company.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivites

$ million 2008 2007 2008 2007

Consolidated

Interest rate increase
AUD (5.2)   (2.5)   -   -
EUR (2.0)   (2.6)   -   -
USD (2.8)   (2.8)   -   -

(10.0)   (7.9)   -   -

Interest rate decrease
AUD 5.2   2.5   -   -
EUR 2.0   2.6   -   -
USD 2.8   2.8   -   -

10.0   7.9   -   -

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on equity

Amcor Limited and its controlled entities

Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2008

Page 63

Note 26. Financial Risk Management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivites

$ million 2008 2007 2008 2007

Amcor Limited

Interest rate increase
AUD (5.1)   (2.5)   -   -
EUR (2.2)   (2.8)   -   -
USD (2.3)   (1.8)   -   -

(9.6)   (7.1)   -   -

Interest rate decrease
AUD 5.1   2.5   -   -
EUR 2.2   2.8   -   -
USD 2.3   1.8   -   -

9.6   7.1   -   -

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on equity

The above analysis shows the sensitivity of movements subject to cash flow risk only.  For both the consolidated entity and the Company,
no financial assets or liabilities that are subject to interest rate risk have been designated at fair value or as available for sale.

(iii) Commodity price risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to commodity price risk from a number of commodities, including aluminium.

In managing commodity price risk, the consolidated entity is ordinarily able to pass on the price risk contractually to certain customers via